SIND OFF	CV/04-007.Des	
FORM PTO-1555 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	7 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1030	63363 ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United Part and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas P. Joyce; Gerald W. Callan; Karen M. Zelenski; James A. Dedig; Michael A. Spohn; Ralph H. Schriver	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEDRAD, INC.	
• •	Address: One Medrad Drive	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Indianola State/Prov.: PA	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 15051	
Execution Date: 7/11; 7/18; 7/7; 7/7; 7/7; 7/7/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/227,619 4/13/2005	B. Patent No.(s)	
8/16/2005 6TDH11 00000124 132530 29227619 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Gregory L. Bradley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,299 Address: MEDRAD, INC.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
One Medrad Drive	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Indianola State/Prov.: PA	13-2530	
Country: USA ZIP: 15051	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gregory L. Bradley Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover	6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Thomas P. Joyce**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 3571 Ridgewood Drive, Wilkins Township, PA 15235; and **Gerald W. Callan**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 108 Hunter Drive, Cranberry Township, Pa 16066, and **Karen M. Zelenski**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 217 Hillvue Drive, Seven Fields, Pa 16046, **James A. Dedig**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 7 Elmhurst Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15220; **Michael A. Spohn**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 112 Pine Ridge Lane, Butler, PA 16002; **Ralph H. Schriver**, a citizen and resident of the United States of America, whose post office address is 1832 Bakerstown Road, Tarentum, PA 15084, (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

FLUID DELIVERY SYSTEM

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on April 13, 2005 and assigned application Serial No. 29/227,619; and

WHEREAS, Medrad, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at One Medrad Drive, Indianola, PA 15051 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all issued Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0995

II July, 2005.	N WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I have I	hereunto set my ha	and and seal this <u>//</u> f	lay of
			Thurs P. Thomas P. Jo	Jagn	
STATE OF Pen	nsylvania)			
COUNTY OF All	legheny)) ss.) \(\sup_h			
Thomas P. Joyce,	dged to me that he exec	person ment	ioned in and who exe ne as his free act and	me personally came cuted the foregoing assign deed for the use and pur while Public	
			Notarial So Luciette C. Shleide, I West Mifflin Boro, Alle My Commission Expire Member, Penneylvania Asa	Notary Public gheny County s June 10, 2006	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/8 th day of July, 2005.					
			Sunt W	rellan	
			Gerald W. Cal		
STATE OF Penr	nsylvania)			
COUNTY OF All	legheny) ss.)			
Gerald W. Callan,	dged to me that he exec	person menti	ioned in and who exe	cuted the foregoing assign d deed for the use and pur	
			Notarial Sea Luclette C. Shields, No West Mifflin Boro, Allegt My Commission Expires Member, Pennsylvania Assoc	ntary Public neny County lune 10, 2006	

2

ll July, 2005.	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2\pi}{2}$ day of		
		Karen M. Teleschi Karen M. Zelenski		
STATE OF Pen	nsylvania)			
COUNTY OF A) ss. liegheny)	4h		
Karen M. Zelensk and he acknowle	ki, to me kno <mark>wn to be the perso</mark> l dged to me that he executed th	day of July, 2005, before me personally came n mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, ne same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes		
therein mentioned	1.	Swerte C. Shells Notary Public		
		Notarial Seal Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public West Mifflin Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 10, 2006 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>7</u> day of July, 2005.				
		James A. Dedig		
STATE OF Pen) ss.			
James A. Dedig,	BE IT KNOWN, that on this 1 to me known to be the person	day of July, 2005, before me personally came mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, ne same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes		
therein mentioned		Notary Public		
		Notarial Seal Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public West Mifflin Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 10, 2006		

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

	hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{7m}{}$ day of
July, 2005.	
	The last
	Michael A. Spohn
STATE OF Pennsylvania)	
)ss. COUNTY OF Allegheny) (
17/1	of July 2005, before me personally some
day Michael A. Spohn, to me known to be the person menti	of July, 2005, before me personally came ioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment,
and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam therein mentioned.	ne as his free act and deed for the use and purposes
dierein mendoned.	Notary Public Mill
	Notarial Seel Luciette C. Shleids, Notary Public
	West Miffin Boro, Allegherry County My Commission Expires June 10, 2006 Member, Permsylvania Association Of Notaries
	hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of
July, 2005.	
	Roll H Showen
	Ralph H. Schriver
STATE OF Pennsylvania)) ss.	
COUNTY OF Allegheny	
	of July, 2005, before me personally came
Ralph H. Schriver, to me known to be the person menti and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sam therein mentioned.	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Notary Public
	Notarial Seal
	Luciette C. Shields, Notary Public West Mifffin Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 10, 2006
	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 08/11/2005